
52022 34th Avenue 269 - 427 - 7300

Bangor MI 49013

Name / Position Phone Number / Email Address Name / Position Phone Number / Email Address

Georgette Peterson 269-427-7300 Dorman Wilson 269-312-2496

Supervisor supervisor@arlingtontownship.com ABB Fire Board Rep

Susan Wilson 269-427-7300 Greg Myrkle 269-427-8886

Clerk clerk@arlingtontownship.com ABB Fire Board Rep

Jeff Douglas 269-427-7300 Derek Babcock 269-427-8980

Treasurer treasurer@arlingtontownship.com Fire Chief chiefbabcock@bangorfire.org

Holly Daniel 269-500-1017

Trustee Deputy danielh@vanburencountymi.gov

Ted Swanson 269-760-6657

Trustee trusteets@arlingtontownship.com

Danielle Golembiewski 269-427-7300 (269-225-9006 back up) Bill Snider 269-876-7244

Assessor assessor@arlingtontownship.com Building sniderservices12@gmail.com

Georgette Peterson 269-427-7300 State of Michigan 517-241-9313

Marijuana Coordinator supervisor@arlingtontownship.com Electrical / Plumbing bccpermits@michigan.gov

Billy Kruger 269-271-0779 Walt Devisser Jr. 269-214-6696

Sexton / Mechanical

Cemetery Operations bilawn2@aol.com

Ryan Laylin 269-414-8370

Zoning Administrator /

Ordinance Enforcement zoningadmin@arlingtontownship.com

Peggy Douglas 269-427-7300

Chairperson pcmember1@arlingtontownship.com Admin. Assistant office@arlingtontownship.com

Office Staff

Arlington Township

DIRECTORY

Board of Trustees

Planning Commission

Other Officials

Public Safety

Inspectors
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